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Formal Hearing 
Date/Time 

Formal Hearing 
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ARIF SKYLINE CAFÉ LLC 
ARIF SKYLINE CAFÉ 
3811 S GEORGE MASON DR, STE# C 
FALLS CHURCH, VA 22041-3763 
 
License No.: 
086496 – WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF  
                  PREMISES 
086496  – MIXED BEVERAGE  
                   RESTAURANT 
 
Administrative Case No.: 013380945 

1.  On May 8, 2023, the 
licensee failed, or had failed, 
to obliterate the mixed 
beverage stamps immediately 
when containers of alcoholic 
beverages were emptied, in 
violation of Sections 4.1-202 
and 4.1-225 1.b. of the Code 
of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-60 
B.3. 
2.  On May 7, 2023, the 
licensee sold alcoholic 
beverages for consumption 
upon the licensed premises 
between the hours of 2:00 
A.M. and 6:00 A.M., in 
violation of Sections 4.1-202 
and 4.1-225 1.b. of the Code 
of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-30 
A.1. 

Craig Maxey, Esq.  J. Gilliam, SA 
B. V. Worrell, SA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

August 30, 2023, 
at 10:00 a.m. 

September 6, 2023, 
at 10:00 a.m. 

Alexandria Regional Office 
6308 Grovedale Drive 

Alexandria, Virginia 
22310-2551 
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3.  The licensee refilled or 
partially refilled bottles or 
containers of alcoholic 
beverages or otherwise 
tampered with the contents of 
bottles or containers of 
alcoholic beverages, in 
violation of Sections 4.1-202, 
4.1-225 1.b. and 4.1-325 A.7. 
of the Code of Virginia.     
4.  On May 7, 2023, the 
licensee or an employee of the 
licensee consumed alcoholic 
beverages while on duty in a 
position involved in the selling 
or serving of alcoholic 
beverages to customers or 
allowed the consumption of 
alcoholic beverages by an 
employee on duty and in a 
position involved in the selling 
or serving of alcoholic 
beverages, in violation of 
Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-225 1.b. 
and 4.1-325 A.14. of the Code 
of Virginia. 
5.  On May 8, 2023, the 
licensee kept at the place 
described in the license 
alcoholic beverages not 
bearing mixed beverage 
stamps, in violation of 
Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-225 1.b. 
and 4.1-325 A4 of the Code of 
Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-60 
B.1. 
6.  On May 7, 2023, the 
licensee permitted the 
consumption of alcoholic 
beverages upon the licensed 
premises between the hours 
of 2:00 A.M. and 6:00 A.M., in 
violation of Sections 4.1-202 
and 4.1-225 1.b. of the Code 
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of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-30 
A.1. 
7.  The licensee has advertised 
about or concerning happy 
hour contrary to the rules and 
regulations of the Board, in 
violation of Sections 4.1-202 
and 4.1-225 1.b., of the Code 
of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-
160. 
8.  The licensee failed to keep 
complete, accurate and 
separate records at the place 
of business and available for 
inspection by special agents of 
the Board, in violation of 
Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-204 and 
4.1-225 1.b. of the Code of 
Virginia and 3 VAC 5-70-90 
and 3 VAC 5-70-180. 
9.   The licensee conducted a 
happy hour contrary to 
regulations of the Board, in 
violation of Sections 4.1-202 
and 4.1-225 1.b. of the Code 
of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-
160. 

 


